
CENTRE
 
! 'l H. 

1953 Gallows Road 

Suite 650 

Vienna, VA 22182 

703 288.2800 

Fax. 703.2884868 

www.centreconsult.com 

March 29,2011 

VIA EMAIL 
Ms. Marti Ayers 
FOIA Officer 
Dept. of Energy Southwestern Power Administration 
One West Third S]200 
Tulsa, OK 74103 

Re: FOIA Request - Contracting Officers 

Dear Ms. Ayers: 

This is a request under the Freedom of Information Act (FOlA), pursuant to 5 U.S.c. § 552 by Centre 
Consulting Inc and its Federal Contracting Institute, a provider of training and education. We are 
requesting an electronic copy of the names and contact information of all Contracting Officers. The 
contract infonnation should include the name, business address, phone number and email of each 
Contracting Officer. 

We agree to pay alt reasonable fees, including sensible research and reproductions fees, associated with 
this FOIA request up to $50.00. Please contact us before proceeding if the cost of such request will 
exceed $50.00 

Please confirm receipt of this request. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this request, 
please contact me at 703-288-2800 or awest@centreconsult.com. We look forward to receiving the 
requested information. 

Sincerely, 

Ms. Amanda West 
Administrative Assistant 

Centre Consulting 
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Ruben Garcia

From: Marti Ayers
Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2011 3:48 PM
To: Ruben Garcia
Subject: FW: FOIA Request 2011-2

 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Amanda West [mailto:awest@centreconsult.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, April 12, 2011 2:21 PM 
To: Marti Ayers 
Subject: RE: FOIA Request 2011-2 
 
Thank you for sending me this information. I really appreciate it. 
 
-----Original Message----- 
From: Marti Ayers [mailto:marti.ayers@swpa.gov]  
Sent: Tuesday, April 12, 2011 1:49 PM 
To: Amanda West 
Subject: FOIA Request 2011-2 
 
Dear Ms. West, 
 
This email is in response to your Freedom of Information Act request dated April 7, 2011.  In 
your email, you requested an electronic copy of the names and contact information of all 
Contracting Officers.   
 
The information is attached. 
 
 
Marti Ayers 
Paralegal Specialist 
Freedom of Information/Privacy Act Officer Native American Program Manager 
918-595-6609 
Fax:  918-595-6755 
Email:  marti.ayers@swpa.gov  
 



List of Contracting Officers 
 
1.  Cris Van Horn  One West Third Street  Tulsa OK  74103   (918)595-6724  
cris.vanhorn@swpa.gov 
2.  Gary Bridges   One West Third Street  Tulsa  OK  74103   (918)595-6671  
gary.bridges@swpa.gov 
3.  Tammy Moreno  One West Third Street  Tulsa  OK  74103  (918)595-6768  
tammy.moreno@swpa.gov 
4.  Sean Long  One West Third Street  Tulsa  OK  74103   (918)595-6740  
sean.long@swpa.gov 
5.  Jeremy Chea  One West Third Street  Tulsa  OK 74103   (918)595-6674  
jeremy.chea@swpa.gov 
6.  Angela Wall   One West Third Street  Tulsa  OK  74103  (918)595-6693  
angela.wall@swpa.gov 
7.  Beth Whitaker  2858 S Golden Ave  Springfield  Mo  65807  (417)881-8772  
beth.whitaker@swpa.gov 
8.  Linda Dunham  305 N Floyd St  Jonesboro  AR  72501  (870)972-4686   
linda.dunham@swpa.gov 
9.  Susan Johnson   14165 E 143rd St S   Gore  OK   74435  (918)489-5582  
susan.johnson@swpa.gov 
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